1-31-92	PTO-1534 F 02-06-	-20	O6 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	Tab Settings ⇔⇔⇔ ∨ ∨						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10317						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
2	People's Network, Inc. 571 NW McClurg Court White Springs, FL 32096		Name: New Fizz Corporation Internal Address:				
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other		Street Address: 853 Broadway  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10003				
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3.		1	Association				
	Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership				
	_		☐ Limited Partnership				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☑ Corporation-State <u>New York</u> □ Other				
	☐ Other		signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
Exec	cution Date: 11-14-2005		designation is attached:				
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	·					
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	Additional numbers atta	ched?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY						
	Internal Address: Attn: Charles Steinberg	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed				
			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street	8.	Deposit account number:  23-0130				
	City: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 91521-0854		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE 82/83/2886 LMJELLER 8888841 238138 2912598 81 FC:8521 48.88 DA				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy is a true copy of the original document.	 ping in	formation is true and correct and any attached				
1	Charles Steinberg	1	January 27, 2006				
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date				
		7	Fotal number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0849

## GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PEOPLES NETWORK, INC.** a Florida Corporation, having its place of business at located at 571 NW McClurg Court, White Springs, FL 32096 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has established certain rights in the United States in and to the trademark ESCAPE RADIO for radio broadcasting services and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,912,598 therefor (collectively, "the Trademark")

WHEREAS, **NEW FIZZ CORPORATION** a New York corporation, having its place of business at 853 Broadway, New York, NY (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor 's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of November <u>14</u>, 2005 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations thereof.

ASSIGNOR: PEOPLES NETWORK, INC.

Charles E. Harder

TITLE: President

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUWANNEE

BEFORE ME, this  $14^{\text{th}}$  day of November, 2005, personally appeared Charles E. Harder, as President of Peoples Network, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes therein intended.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL



**NOTARIZATION** 

## GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PEOPLES NETWORK**, **INC.** a Florida Corporation, having its place of business at located at 571 NW McClurg Court, White Springs, FL 32096 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has established certain rights in the United States in and to the trademark ESCAPE RADIO for radio broadcasting services and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,912,598 therefor (collectively, "the Trademark")

WHEREAS, NEW FIZZ CORPORATION a New York corporation, having its place of business at 853 Broadway, New York, NY (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor 's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of November <u>14</u>, 2005 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations thereof.

	<i>-</i> ).			
	DITEST OF THE	TOO :	NETWORK.	TRICY
$\Delta \times \times 10^{+} \text{NH M}^{\circ}$	PERAPI		NHIWIRK	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		18727 .		

3Y: Charles E. Harder

TITLE: President

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUWANNEE

BEFORE ME, this 14th day of November, 2005, personally appeared Charles E. Harder, as President of Peoples Network, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes therein intended.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

MICHAEL H. HARRELL
MY COMMISSION # DD 406480
EXPIRES: April 8, 2009
Bended Thru Netary Public Underwriters

NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0851

NOTARIZATION



Office of Counsel

January 30, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> RE: **Recordation of Trademark Assignment**

> > From: People's Network, Inc. To: New Fizz Corporation Registration Number 2,912,598 Mark: ESCAPE RADIO

## Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office is the required Recordation Cover Sheet in duplicate and the original Assignment referenced above.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the requisite fee to Deposit Account No. 23-0130. After recordation of these documents, please return them to the undersigned.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by date stamping the enclosed selfaddressed, stamped postcard and returning it to me.

Very truly yours.

Teri Mareks

:tgm

**Enclosures** 

Date of Deposit: January 30, 2006

I, Matt O'Hare, do hereby certify that the foregoing documents are being deposited with Date of Deposit: the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date of January 30, 2006.

**RECORDED: 02/02/2006** 

500 South Buena Vista Street / Burbank, California 91521 / 818-560 1000

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0852